
Dear Upper School BCS Parents and Students, 
 
It is hard to believe that summer is just around the corner! We are so proud of the work that your students have 
done this year and hope that they will have a wonderful summer. As summer is quickly approaching, we wanted 
to share all summer assignments in one letter for your convenience.  

Junior High School Summer Reading Information 
Bible and English classes will have summer reading assignments, which you can find listed by grade using the link 
below. The summer reading assignments will be due the first week of school.  
 
Junior High Summer Reading Assignments 2025-2026 

High School Summer Reading Information 
Summer reading will be an interdisciplinary experience for our students where they will be reading and 
discussing the same book for both their Bible and English classes. The students will have an assignment to 
complete for their Bible classes over the summer and will be given an assignment in their English classes related 
to the same book when they return to school in August. Below you will find the link to the summer reading 
books and assignments which are listed by grade. Our Bible and English teachers look forward to enjoying deep 
discussions of these literary works when you return in August. If you should have any questions while 
completing the Bible assignment over the summer, you may contact your Bible teacher for next year but please 
note there will most likely be a delayed response due to teachers being off duty in the summer: 

● Bible 9 - Mr. J.D. Bragan, jbragan@bcsk12.org  
● Bible 10 - Mr. Ken Stuart, kstuart@bcsk12.org  
● Bible 11 - Mr. Matthew Goodman, mgoodman@bcsk12.org  
● Bible 12 - Mr. Jay Wise, jwise@bcsk12.org  

  
High School Summer Reading Assignments 2025-2026 
 
Note Regarding Accelerated English Courses: 
Please note Accelerated English Courses (Honors/DE/AP) require an additional summer reading assignment 
which is also listed by grade in the summer reading document found using the link above.  These assignments 
will be collected, discussed, and graded at the beginning of the school year in August.  If you should have any 
questions while completing the assignment, you may contact your English teacher for next year but please note 
there will most likely be a delayed response due to teachers being off duty in the summer: 

● Honors English 9 - Mrs. Hannah Pressley, hpressley@bcsk12.org 
● Honors English 10 - Mrs. Dawn Sumerford, dsumerford@bcsk12.org 
● Honors English 11 - Mrs. Heather Cornelius, hcornelius@bcsk12.org  
● AP Language & Composition 11 - Mrs. Dawn Sumerford, dsumerford@bcsk12.org 
● Honors English 12 - Mrs. Amy Calvert, acalvert@bcsk12.org 
● Honors Dual Enrollment English 12 - Mrs. Beth Moore, bmoore@bcsk12.org  
● AP Literature & Composition 12 - Mrs. Amy Calvert, acalvert@bcsk12.org 
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High School Summer Assignments for a Few Additional Accelerated Courses 
Please note that the following Accelerated Courses have summer assignments which you can find using the links 
below. These assignments will be collected, discussed, and graded at the beginning of the school year in August.  
If you should have any questions while completing the assignment, please contact your teacher: 
 

● AP Spanish - Mrs. Nikki Rollins, nrollins@bcsk12.org  

● AP French - Mrs. Nikki Rollins, nrollins@bcsk12.org  

● AP Calculus - Mrs. Leah Anderson, landerson@bcsk12.org  

● Honors Calculus - Mrs. Leah Anderson, landerson@bcsk12.org  

● Honors PreCalculus - Mrs. Anne Hopkins, ahopkins@bcsk12.org  

● Honors Algebra 2 and Honors Algebra 2 Math Team - Mrs. Nancy Hollis, nhollis@bcsk12.org  

 
Thank you. We hope you have a wonderful summer!  

In Christ, 

Charlton Hollon  
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